
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Veterans Home of California 
Yountville 

Last Updated: 06/24/2020

Physical Address 
110 California Drive 
Yountville, CA 94599 

Mailing Address 
110 California Drive 
Yountville, CA 94599 

Public Phone Number 
(707) 944-4550 

Fax 
(707) 944-5046 

Agency Code 
573 

Personnel Officer 
Patsy Potter (707) 944-4554 patsy.potter@calvet.ca.gov 

Staff Service Manager I 
Debbie Mays (707) 944-4551 debbie.mays@calvet.ca.gov 

Performance Management 
Catherine Curwood, APA (707) 944-4552 catherine.curwood@calvet.ca.gov 

Recruitment 
Carrie Schoettler, APA (707) 944-4580 carrie.schoettler@calvet.ca.gov 

Associate Personnel Analyst 
Michelle Lacsina (707) 944-4757 michelle.lacsina@calvet.ca.gov 

Reasonable Accomodation Coordinator 
Trudie Smith (707) 944-3009 trudie.smith@calvet.ca.gov 

Personnel 
Elizabeth Allen (707) 944-4559 Elizabeth.Allen@calvet.ca.gov 
Ra'Nika Ivy (707) 944-3012 ranika.ivy@calvet.ca.gov 
Shabara Sumler (707) 944-4553 shabara.sumler@calvet.ca.gov 

Office Technician 
Gilda de la Fuente (707) 944-4550 gilda.delafuente@calvet.ca.gov 
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